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HONORABLE GEORGE J. JORDAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION 

 

In re: 

 

Proposed Waiver and Regulations Governing 

the Taking of Eastern North Pacific Gray 

Whales by the Makah Indian Tribe 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Docket No. 19-NMFS-0001 

 

RIN: 0648-BI58 and  

RIN: 0648-XG584 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on June 3, 2019, I filed the following documents via email to 

Administrative Law Judge George J. Jordan at aljseattle@uscg.mil, 

heather.l.macclintock@uscg.mil, aljdocketcenter@uscg.mil and emailed the same to the 

following parties at the email addresses below: National Marine Fisheries Service’s Notice 

Updating the Court and the Parties on the Status of the Interagency Agreement Securing Coast 

Guard ALJ Services and First Declaration of Steve Stone. 

 

Makah Indian Tribe 
Brian C. Gruber 

Marc D. Slonim 

Wyatt F. Golding 
Ziontz Chestnut Attorneys at Law 

2101 4th Avenue, Suite 1230 

Seattle, WA  98121-2331 

Tel. (206) 448-1230 

Fax (206) 448-0962 
Email: bgruber@ziontzchestnut.com 

 mslonim@ziontzchestnut.com 

 wgolding@ziontzchestnut.com 

 

Animal Welfare Institute 
Georgia Victoria Hancock 

DJ Schubert 
900 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 

Tel. (202) 337-2332 

Tel. (607) 329-8638 (Georgia Hancock) 

Tel. (609) 601-2875 (DJ Schubert) 
Fax (202) 446-2131 

Email:  georgia@awionline.org 

 dj@awionline.org 
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Bill Eubanks, Partner 

Meyer Glitzenstein & Eubanks LLP 

2601 S. Lemay Avenue 

Unit 7-240 

Fort Collins, CO 80525  

Tel. (970) 703-6060 

Email: beubanks@meyerglitz.com   

 

Elizabeth Lewis, Associate Attorney 

Meyer Glitzenstein & Eubanks LLP 

4115 Wisconsin Ave NW Ste. 210 

Washington, DC 20016 

Tel. (202) 588-5206 x 108 

Email: llewis@meyerglitz.com  
 

Sea Shepherd Legal 
Catherine Pruett 

Brett Sommermeyer 

Nick Fromherz 
2226 Eastlake Ave, East #108 

Seattle, WA  98102 
Tel. (206) 504-1600 

Email: catherine@seashepherdlegal.org 

 brett@seashepherdlegal.org 

 nick@seashepherdlegal.org 

 

Sea Shepherd Conservation Society 
Catherine Pruett 

Brett Sommermeyer 

Nick Fromherz 
P.O. Box 8628 

Alexandria, VA  22306 
Tel. (206) 504-1600 

Email: catherine@seashepherdlegal.org 

 brett@seashepherdlegal.org 
 nick@seashepherdlegal.org  

Marine Mammal Commission 
Michael L. Gosliner 
4349 East-West Highway, Room 700 

Bethesda, MD 20814-4498 
Tel. (301) 504-0087 

Fax (301) 504-0099 
Email: mgosliner@mmc.gov 

 

Peninsula Citizens for the Protection of 

Whales 
Charles and Margaret Owens 

612 Schmitt Road 
Port Angeles, WA  98363 

Tel. (360) 928-3048 
Email: pcpwhales@gmail.com 

 

 

On the same date, I served the foregoing documents to the following party by placing it 

in first class mail to the address below: 

Inanna McCarty 
P.O. Box 792 
Neah Bay, WA 98357 

 

  /s/ Caitlin B. Imaki 
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